MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Снар. 167

Chapter 167.

Resolve in favor of Chairman of Committee to attend funeral of the late
Hon, Amos L. Allen.

Edward F. Gowell, in favor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of forty-seven dollars and fifty-two cents to be paid to Edward F. Gowell, chairman, for expenses of committee on trip to Alfred, to attend the funeral of the late Hon. Amos L. Allen, representative in congress for the first district of Maine.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 168.

Resolve in favor of R. H. McCready.

R. H. Mc-Cready, in iavor of. Resolved, that the sum of fifty-two dollars and fifteen cents be paid to R. H. McCready, secretary to the committee on prisons, to defray expenses incurred by him on account of the visit of said committee to the state prison at Thomaston, during the present session of the legislature in compliance with its official duties.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 169.

Resolve in favor of roads in Indian Township.

Roads and bridges in Indian Township, in aid of. Resolved, that the sum of one thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the construction and repair of the road and bridges in Indian Township, Washington county, for the year nineteen hundred and eleven and one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and twelve. Each of the above appropriations shall be expended in each year as follows: at the direction of the state commissioner of highways.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 170.

Resolve in favor of the official Reporter of the House.

J. S. Estes, in favor of.

Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to J. S. Estes, the official reporter of the house, the sum of three hundred dollars, for typewriting services employed by him in the preparation of the legislative record.

Approved March 30, 1911.